
Kankakee County Employee Compensation

Filled staff positions as of 12/1/2011 *
DATE OF '11/'12 EMPLR EMPLR EMPLR CLOTHING VACATION SICK

DEPARTMENT JOB TITLE HIRE ANNUAL MED INS FICA/MEDICARE IMRF ALLOW DAYS DAYS

ANIMAL CONTROL ANIMAL CONTROL DIREC 01/03/00 46700.16 15565.44 3572.56 5375.19 15 15
ANIMAL CONTROL ANIMAL CONTROL OFFIC 04/15/02 23696.40 10002.60 1812.77 2727.46 15 15
ANIMAL CONTROL ANIMAL CONTROL OFFIC 01/04/11 22968.40 1757.08 2643.66 5 5
ANIMAL CONTROL ANIMAL CONTROL OFFIC 09/21/11 20514.00 5278.80 1569.32 2361.16 5 5
ANIMAL CONTROL KENNEL STAFF 09/08/09 18709.60 5278.80 1431.28 2153.47 10 10
ANIMAL CONTROL KENNEL TECHNICIAN 09/27/11 16874.00 11503.00 1290.86 1942.20
ANIMAL CONTROL KENNEL TECHNICIAN 05/26/09 20056.40 1534.31 2308.49 10 10
ASSESSOR ASSESSMENT COORDINAT 01/20/04 28200.12 10925.04 2157.31 3245.83 15 15
ASSESSOR ASSESSMENT COORDINAT 11/04/02 28845.44 15337.32 2206.68 3320.11 15 15
ASSESSOR ASSESSMENT COORDINAT 04/12/10 31795.40 14566.80 2432.35 3659.65 10 10
ASSESSOR ASSESSMENT COORDINAT 10/21/02 28565.42 20754.00 2185.25 3287.88 15 15
ASSESSOR DOCUMENT SCANNER 09/12/05 26110.76 7038.24 1997.47 3005.35 10 15
ASSESSOR MAPPING COORDINATOR 10/19/98 43943.38 7038.24 3361.67 5057.88 15 15
ASSESSOR SUPERVISOR OF ASSESS 09/15/10 65800.02 7038.24 5033.70 7573.58 10 10
CIRCUIT CLERK APPEALS COORDINATOR 12/01/95 30665.18 11503.08 2345.89 3529.56 20 15
CIRCUIT CLERK BOOKKEEPER CIRCUIT C 12/17/79 39407.68 3014.69 4535.82 25 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CHIEF DEPUTY ADMIN A 03/18/02 31665.92 10925.04 2422.44 3644.75 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CHIEF DEPUTY CIRCUIT 06/24/02 55190.72 10925.04 4222.09 6352.45 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 06/06/78 30778.54 15565.44 2354.56 3542.61 25 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 08/23/99 28021.76 5278.80 2143.66 3225.30 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 04/29/05 23829.78 10925.04 1822.98 2742.81 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 01/06/03 24641.76 1885.09 2836.27 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 07/11/11 19354.66 5278.80 1480.63 2227.72 5 5
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 01/03/11 19354.66 1480.63 2227.72 5 5
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 06/02/08 21695.96 1659.74 2497.20 10 10
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 06/27/11 19354.66 4594.68 1480.63 2227.72 5 5
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 10/15/01 25812.28 5278.80 1974.64 2970.99 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 10/10/06 22300.20 5278.80 1705.97 2566.75 10 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 11/10/04 24075.22 13535.28 1841.75 2771.06 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 04/24/06 22300.20 1705.97 2566.75 10 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 08/07/07 21695.96 10925.04 1659.74 2497.20 10 15
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 06/27/11 19354.66 5278.80 1480.63 2227.72 5 5
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERICAL ASSISTANT 07/05/11 19354.66 5278.80 1480.63 2227.72 5 5
CIRCUIT CLERK CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT 04/20/09 74381.06 4594.68 5690.15 8561.26
CIRCUIT CLERK COLLECTION SPECIALIS 11/01/01 26608.40 2035.54 3062.63 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK COLLECTION SPECIALIS 02/01/05 24641.76 4594.68 1885.09 2836.27 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 01/02/07 23206.56 1775.30 2671.08 10 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 11/14/05 24641.76 15565.44 1885.09 2836.27 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 07/07/03 26983.06 15565.44 2064.20 3105.75 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 05/10/10 20487.48 10467.18 1567.29 2358.11 10 10
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 08/22/94 30665.18 2345.89 3529.56 20 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 08/22/01 28946.84 2214.43 3331.78 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 06/30/03 25378.08 5278.80 1941.42 2921.02 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 06/10/96 30665.18 11503.08 2345.89 3529.56 20 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 03/02/09 21242.78 5278.80 1625.07 2445.04 10 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK 12/19/02 26171.08 5278.80 2002.09 3012.29 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK FLOATER 04/17/02 29853.20 15565.44 2283.77 3436.10 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK FLOATER 10/04/04 25510.16 10925.04 1951.53 2936.22 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK FLOATER 10/17/11 21242.78 1625.07 2445.04 5 5
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK FLOATER 09/20/06 23886.46 11503.08 1827.31 2749.33 10 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK FLOATER 01/02/90 34441.68 5278.80 2634.79 3964.24 21 15
CIRCUIT CLERK MINUTE CLERK SUPERVI 08/16/90 44864.82 11503.08 3432.16 5163.94 21 15
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CIRCUIT CLERK SUPPORT COORDINATOR 04/15/02 28134.86 5278.80 2152.32 3238.32 15 15
CIRCUIT CLERK SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR 04/11/95 49434.32 11503.08 3781.73 5689.89 20 15
CIRCUIT CLERK TR QUALITY CONTROL C 03/16/87 30665.18 2345.89 3529.56 24 15
CIRCUIT CLERK TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR 01/16/90 45374.68 3471.16 5222.63 21 15
CIRCUIT COURT INTERPRETER 01/04/10 26480.22 11503.08 2025.74 3047.87 10 10
CIRCUIT COURT LEGAL RESEARCH ASSIS 04/01/97 35416.42 5278.80 2709.36 4076.43 20 15
CORONER ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIS 01/16/06 36214.10 5278.80 2770.38 4168.24 10 15
CORONER CHIEF DEPUTY CORONER 06/16/04 40000.22 10925.04 3060.02 4604.03 15 15
CORONER CORONER 03/01/85 70397.08 11503.08 5385.38 8102.70
CORONER DEPUTY CORONER 05/23/05 35592.96 13535.28 2722.86 4096.75 10 15
COUNTY ADMIN EXECUTIVE COORDINATO 12/29/08 32780.02 5278.80 2507.67 3772.98 10 15
COUNTY ADMIN FOIA OFFICER 03/01/11 33199.92 2539.79 3821.31 5 5
COUNTY ADMIN HUMAN RESOURCE DIREC 09/19/07 55650.14 5278.80 4257.24 6405.33 10 15
COUNTY ADMIN PAYROLL MANAGER 12/20/76 58600.10 5278.80 4482.91 6744.87 25 15
COUNTY AUDITOR AUDITOR 03/10/04 65184.08 10925.04 4986.58 7502.69
COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY AUDITOR 08/30/04 37377.60 15565.44 2859.39 4302.16 15 15
COUNTY BOARD COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMA 12/06/04 62500.00 4781.25 7193.75
COUNTY CLERK COUNTY CLERK 12/04/85 67465.32 15565.44 5161.10 7765.26
COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK 10/14/97 30784.78 10925.04 2355.04 3543.33 15 15
COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK 06/01/09 26507.00 2027.79 3050.96 10 10
COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK 07/12/11 21754.98 1664.26 2504.00 5 5
COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK 01/04/10 22841.00 1747.34 2629.00 10 10
COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK 08/08/06 28271.88 5278.80 2162.80 3254.09 10 15
COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK 05/02/11 23075.52 1765.28 2655.99 5 5
COUNTY CLERK ELECTIONS CLERK 09/20/99 26544.44 5278.80 2030.65 3055.27 15 15
COUNTY CLERK SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR 01/18/94 58280.82 5278.80 4458.48 6708.12 20 15
COUNTY CLERK TAX COORDINATOR 08/01/11 37740.04 15565.44 2887.11 4343.88 5 5
COUNTY HIGHWAY ACTING COUNTY ENGINEER 04/15/1986 94390.40 15565.44 7220.87 10864.34 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 12/10/2001 35588.80 11503.08 2722.54 4096.27 15 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC 12/17/1990 53102.40 15565.44 4062.33 6112.09 22 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC 02/14/2011 30680.00 5278.80 2347.02 3531.27 5 5
COUNTY HIGHWAY BUSINESS MANAGER 08/29/1995 52249.60 3997.09 6013.93 20 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 09/10/1990 53102.40 11503.08 4062.33 6112.09 22 55
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 06/29/1977 53102.40 15565.44 4062.33 6112.09 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 12/05/2005 50793.60 5278.80 3885.71 5846.34 10 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 11/04/1985 53102.40 5278.80 4062.33 6112.09 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 10/15/01 53102.40 11503.08 4062.33 6112.09 15 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 10/15/2001 53102.40 15565.44 4062.33 6112.09 15 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 12/01/2003 53102.40 11503.08 4062.33 6112.09 10 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 12/01/1987 53102.40 10925.04 4062.33 6112.09 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 11/04/2002 53102.00 5278.80 4062.30 6112.04 15 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 11/08/1999 53102.40 11503.08 4062.33 6112.09 15 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 12/05/2005 50793.60 10925.04 3885.71 5846.34 10 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 12/01/1987 53102.40 4062.33 6112.09 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 07/10/85 53102.40 4062.33 6112.09 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 12/01/2003 53102.40 15565.44 4062.33 6112.09 10 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY GIS TECHNICIAN 10/16/2006 52686.40 11503.08 4030.51 6064.20 10 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY MAINT. OPERATIONS MANAGER 08/24/1977 71156.80 11503.08 5443.50 8190.15 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY PRINCIPAL ENGR TECHNICIAN 05/24/1993 65728.00 5278.80 5028.19 7565.29 20 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY PRINCIPAL ENGR TECHNICIAN 07/28/1981 65728.00 5278.80 5028.19 7565.29 25 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY PRINCIPAL ENGR TECHNICIAN 05/14/2001 64604.80 4942.27 7436.01 15 15
COUNTY HIGHWAY SENIOR AUTOMOTIVE MECH. 03/01/1994 57304.00 5278.80 4383.76 6595.69 20 15
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COUNTY HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY MANAGER 05/20/1977 69908.80 15565.44 5348.02 8046.50 25 15
ESDA CLERICAL ASSISTANT 06/07/04 35100.00 15565.44 2685.15 4040.01 15 15
ESDA FINANCE MGR SHERIFFS 05/09/94 43290.00 15565.44 3311.69 4982.68 20 15
FINANCE ACCOUNTANT 05/17/10 34000.20 11503.08 2601.02 3913.42 10 10
FINANCE ACCOUNTING MANAGER 03/31/03 57699.20 4413.99 6641.18 15 15
FINANCE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLE 06/22/11 29500.12 2256.76 3395.46 5 5
FINANCE FINANCE DIRECTOR 12/01/00 94900.00 15565.44 7259.85 10922.99 15 15
GIS GIS SPECIALIST 03/01/04 62639.98 15565.44 4791.96 7209.86 15 15
JURY COMMISSION JURY COMMISSION COOR 04/22/02 34111.48 5278.80 2609.53 3926.23 15 15
KAN COMM 911 COORDINATOR 07/02/90 86929.18 6650.08 10005.55 25 15
KAN COMM SUPERVISOR OF COMMUN 06/15/09 56100.20 10002.60 4291.67 6457.13 10 10
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 10/30/97 44966.22 12439.20 3439.92 5175.61 20 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 11/28/11 30508.66 2333.91 3511.55 5 5
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 01/03/05 38644.06 13105.80 2956.27 4447.93 15 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 11/16/07 37288.16 6017.52 2852.54 4291.87 10 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 02/17/93 45667.18 12439.20 3493.54 5256.29 20 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 07/16/07 37288.16 6017.52 2852.54 4291.87 10 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 07/22/85 52901.68 17448.00 4046.98 6088.98 25 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 09/05/00 42712.02 6069.50 3267.47 4916.15 15 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 05/01/90 48146.02 17448.00 3683.17 5541.61 25 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 05/01/95 45008.34 6017.52 3443.14 5180.46 20 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 11/28/11 30508.66 6017.52 2333.91 3511.55 5 5
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 01/07/08 35990.76 17448.00 2753.29 4142.54 10 10
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 11/12/08 35990.76 6017.52 2753.29 4142.54 10 10
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 03/01/99 43603.56 17448.00 3335.67 5018.77 20 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 07/29/93 45667.18 12439.20 3493.54 5256.29 20 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 05/01/99 43603.56 12439.20 3335.67 5018.77 2 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 05/02/11 30508.66 12439.20 2333.91 3511.55 5 5
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 05/19/08 35990.76 6017.52 2753.29 4142.54 10 10
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 08/25/06 37966.24 6017.52 2904.42 4369.91 10 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 08/18/97 44966.22 12439.20 3439.92 5175.61 20 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 05/30/06 37966.24 6017.52 2904.42 4369.91 10 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 09/15/08 35990.76 2753.29 4142.54 10 10
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 05/02/05 38644.06 12439.20 2956.27 4447.93 10 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 06/09/97 44966.22 6017.52 3439.92 5175.61 20 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 04/04/05 38644.06 6017.52 2956.27 4447.93 15 15
KAN COMM TELECOMMUNICATOR 08/16/04 39661.18 12439.20 3034.08 4565.00 15 15
MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIS 03/03/09 27248.00 5278.80 2084.47 3136.24 10 10
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 09/11/00 27144.00 5278.80 2076.52 3124.27 15 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 09/25/06 27144.00 11503.08 2076.52 3124.27 10 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 02/23/04 27144.00 2076.52 3124.27 15 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 04/17/06 31075.20 5278.80 2377.25 3576.76 10 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 01/29/04 27144.00 11503.08 2076.52 3124.27 15 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 03/21/05 3744.00 286.42 430.93 15 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 09/28/98 27144.00 4594.68 2076.52 3124.27 15 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 12/24/07 27144.00 2076.52 3124.27 10 15
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN 11/07/96 27144.00 5278.80 2076.52 3124.27 20 15
MAINTENANCE MAIL COURIER 12/12/05 29307.20 5278.80 2242.00 3373.26 15 15
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 1 01/13/03 31075.20 15565.44 2377.25 3576.76 15 15
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 1 06/01/04 66844.96 5278.80 5113.64 7693.85 15 15
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 1 06/18/90 38896.00 10925.04 2975.54 4476.93 22 15
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 1 08/14/00 36816.00 11503.08 2816.42 4237.52 15 15
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MIS MIS DIRECTOR 12/07/98 94300.18 5278.80 7213.96 10853.95 15 15
MIS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR 07/11/11 37500.06 5278.80 2868.75 4316.26 10 10
MIS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR 05/19/03 48500.14 5278.80 3710.26 5582.37 15 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE BUILDING DIVISION CO 02/19/02 32772.74 11503.08 2507.11 3772.14 15 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE BUILDING ZONING MANA 02/07/05 70227.04 10925.04 5372.37 8083.13 15 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFF 07/05/05 51866.10 11503.08 3967.76 5969.79 15 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFF 08/21/00 46698.60 5278.80 3572.44 5375.01 15 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFF 07/05/05 45257.42 15565.44 3462.19 5209.13 15 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE OFFICE MANAGER 01/21/09 39017.42 15565.44 2984.83 4490.91 10 10
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE OFFICE MANAGER 06/19/95 45777.68 5278.80 3501.99 5269.01 20 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE PLANNER GIS SPECIALI 08/16/90 55724.24 15565.44 4262.90 6413.86 22 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE PLANNING DIRECTOR 05/14/97 100725.04 15565.04 7705.47 11593.45 20 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS 01/04/10 41615.86 5278.80 3183.61 4789.99 10 10
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE TRANSPORTATION PLANN 03/22/99 42862.56 11503.08 3278.99 4933.48 15 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE TRANSPORTATION PLANN 10/05/94 66637.48 11503.08 5097.77 7669.97 20 15
PLANNING & BUILDING CODE ZONING & DEVELOPMENT 09/04/01 48222.46 10925.04 3689.02 5550.41 15 15
PROBATION ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIS 02/16/95 36434.06 2787.21 4193.56 20 15
PROBATION ADMINISTRATIVE SECRE 05/16/97 31843.50 5278.80 2436.03 3665.19 20 15
PROBATION ADULT PRE TRIAL PROB 07/16/01 52222.82 5278.80 3995.05 6010.85 15 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 03/15/04 51053.34 15565.44 3905.58 5876.24 15 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 01/18/00 52483.86 5278.80 4015.02 6040.89 15 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 02/22/06 47688.94 15565.44 3648.20 5489.00 10 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 10/07/80 54821.52 4193.85 6309.96 25 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 07/10/00 52483.86 5278.80 4015.02 6040.89 15 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 11/16/98 53002.56 4054.70 6100.59 15 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 07/16/97 53262.30 15565.44 4074.57 6130.49 20 15
PROBATION ADULT PROBATION OFFI 08/07/06 47688.94 5278.80 3648.20 5489.00 10 15
PROBATION ADULT SEX OFFENDER O 09/18/00 52483.86 11503.08 4015.02 6040.89 15 15
PROBATION CLERICAL ASSISTANT 03/31/08 27378.00 15565.44 2094.42 3151.21 10 10
PROBATION DIRECTOR OF PROBATIO 10/15/81 86000.20 11503.08 6579.02 9898.62 25 15
PROBATION DRUG COURT OFFICER 04/01/91 54823.86 10925.04 4194.03 6310.23 20 15
PROBATION JUVENILE HOME DET OF 10/23/00 52483.86 15565.44 4015.02 6040.89 15 15
PROBATION JUVENILE PROBATION O 10/10/00 52483.86 15565.44 4015.02 6040.89 15 15
PROBATION JUVENILE PROBATION O 06/01/04 51053.34 5278.80 3905.58 5876.24 15 15
PROBATION JUVENILE PROBATION O 08/23/99 52742.56 10925.04 4034.81 6070.67 15 15
PROBATION JUVENILE PROBATION O 09/26/05 48252.62 10925.04 3691.33 5553.88 10 15
PROBATION JUVENILE PROBATION O 08/06/07 47125.00 5278.80 3605.06 5424.09 10 10
PROBATION PROBATION SUPERVISOR 11/09/98 67629.12 15565.44 5173.63 7784.11 15 15
PROBATION PROBATION SUPERVISOR 07/17/95 67961.40 5199.05 7822.36 20 15
PROBATION PROBATION SUPERVISOR 06/18/90 69635.02 5278.80 5327.08 8014.99 21 15
PROBATION PROBATION SUPERVISOR 09/18/90 69302.74 10925.04 5301.66 7976.75 22 15
PUBLIC DEFENDER CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDE 10/07/80 80592.72 15565.44 6165.34 9276.22
PUBLIC DEFENDER FIRST ASSISTANT PUB 07/02/84 43654.00 15565.44 3339.53 5024.58
PUBLIC DEFENDER LEGAL SECRETARY 08/15/02 22898.72 1751.75 2635.64 15 15
PUBLIC DEFENDER OFFICE MANAGER 05/28/96 29513.38 5278.80 2257.77 3396.99 20 15
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 03/01/06 31981.82 2446.61 3681.11
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 06/14/10 61200.10 10925.04 4681.81 7044.13 10 10
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 08/06/01 35139.00 2688.13 4044.50
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 01/01/89 72419.88 5278.80 5540.12 8335.53 23 15
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 07/20/00 33129.98 5278.80 2534.44 3813.26
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 02/20/08 56099.94 5278.80 4291.65 6457.10 10 10
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 08/01/05 29647.02 15565.44 2268.00 3412.37
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PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 11/18/02 32312.02 11503.08 2471.87 3719.11
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 07/15/02 32313.06 15565.44 2471.95 3719.23
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 01/11/02 32313.06 10925.04 2471.95 3719.23
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 2 04/01/99 33950.02 2597.18 3907.65
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 2 01/05/09 41819.96 5278.80 3199.23 4813.48 10 10
PUBLIC DEFENDER PUBLIC DEFENDER 2 05/25/09 30000.10 11503.08 2295.01 3453.01
RECORDER CHIEF DEPUTY RECORDER 12/01/08 40497.60 15565.44 3098.07 4661.27 10 12
RECORDER DEPUTY RECORDER 03/13/06 30180.80 5278.80 2308.83 3473.81 10 15
RECORDER DEPUTY RECORDER 03/12/10 28080.00 2148.12 3232.01 10 12
RECORDER DEPUTY RECORDER 08/29/11 26520.00 2028.78 3052.45 5 5
RECORDER RECORDER 12/01/08 65184.08 4986.58 7502.69
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIS 02/01/99 34257.60 15565.44 2620.71 3943.05 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS ASST CHIEF OF CORRECTIONS 12/02/01 82290.00 6295.19 9471.58 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CHIEF OF CORRECTIONS 06/10/85 96070.00 15565.44 7349.36 23556.36 700.00 25 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS COMMISSARY CLERK 06/01/99 34257.60 11503.08 2620.71 3943.05 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/08/06 41535.00 15565.44 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/06/11 33815.08 15565.44 2586.85 3892.12 650.00 5 5
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/17/01 44282.94 3387.64 5096.97 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/27/05 41535.00 15565.44 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/15/04 42909.10 15565.44 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/28/06 41535.00 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/01/02 44282.94 15565.44 3387.64 5096.97 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/22/05 41535.00 10925.04 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/20/06 41535.00 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/12/10 38445.94 2941.11 4425.13 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 12/27/06 40850.94 15565.44 3125.10 4701.94 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 04/16/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 12/16/03 42909.10 15565.44 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/27/05 42222.96 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/20/00 45656.00 10925.04 3492.68 5255.01 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 12/26/00 44970.12 15565.44 3440.21 5176.06 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/12/05 42222.96 10925.04 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/09/00 45656.00 15565.44 3492.68 5255.01 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/27/08 40164.02 5278.80 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/01/06 41535.00 10925.04 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/15/04 42222.96 15565.44 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/03/06 41535.00 11503.08 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/04/08 40164.02 15565.44 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/07/11 33815.29 5278.80 2586.87 3892.14 650.00 5 5
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/02/05 42222.96 15565.44 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/27/87 57216.64 11503.08 4377.07 6585.64 650.00 24 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/27/08 39477.10 11503.08 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/15/05 42222.96 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/07/04 42909.10 15565.44 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/22/05 42222.96 10925.04 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/22/05 42223.22 11503.08 3230.08 4859.89 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 10/02/09 39477.10 5278.80 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/01/98 46342.92 10925.04 3545.23 5334.07 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/16/97 47028.02 5278.80 3597.64 5412.93 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 03/21/05 42222.96 10002.60 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/10/01 44282.94 15565.44 3387.64 5096.97 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 03/19/01 44970.12 3440.21 5176.06 650.00 15 15
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SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/14/08 40164.02 11503.08 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/17/10 38445.94 5278.80 2941.11 4425.13 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 12/15/07 40164.02 5278.80 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/28/06 41535.00 5278.80 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/11/05 42222.96 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/01/08 40164.02 5278.80 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 03/17/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/19/05 42222.96 15565.44 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/28/03 43596.02 15565.44 3335.10 5017.90 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 10/01/09 39477.10 5278.80 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/04/06 41535.00 13535.28 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/23/05 42222.96 10925.04 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/13/08 40164.02 4594.68 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/25/05 42222.96 10925.04 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 03/23/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/19/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/01/03 43596.02 11503.08 3335.10 5017.90 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/20/11 33815.08 5278.80 2586.85 3892.12 650.00 5 5
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/23/05 42222.96 10925.04 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/02/07 40850.94 15565.44 3125.10 4701.94 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/10/04 42909.10 5278.80 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/06/06 41535.00 15565.44 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 04/16/04 42909.10 9499.92 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/03/07 40850.94 5278.80 3125.10 4701.94 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/03/06 41535.00 11503.08 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 10/15/07 40850.94 5278.80 3125.10 4701.94 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/15/08 40164.02 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/07/06 41535.00 5278.80 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/03/04 42909.10 5278.80 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 04/03/09 39477.10 5278.80 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 04/14/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/17/00 45656.00 15565.44 3492.68 5255.01 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/09/05 42222.96 15565.44 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/19/04 42909.10 15565.44 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/18/92 51149.02 10925.04 3912.90 5887.25 650.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/01/11 33815.08 10925.04 2586.85 3892.12 650.00 5 5
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/13/05 42222.96 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/26/05 41535.00 5278.80 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/20/09 39477.10 11503.08 3020.00 4543.81 700.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 12/11/07 40164.02 10925.04 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 03/26/09 39477.10 15565.44 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/05/06 40850.94 5278.80 3125.10 4701.94 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/19/03 43596.02 15565.44 3335.10 5017.90 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/07/06 41535.00 5278.80 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/24/09 39477.10 5278.80 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/04/06 41535.00 5278.80 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 10/01/09 39477.10 10925.04 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/15/05 41535.00 5278.80 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/18/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/26/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/26/05 42222.96 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/12/08 40164.02 15565.44 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
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SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 02/09/05 42222.96 15565.44 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 12/09/07 40232.92 11503.08 3077.82 4630.81 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/12/05 42222.96 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/18/08 40164.02 5278.80 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 09/23/05 41535.00 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/30/08 40164.02 15565.44 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/09/11 33815.08 2586.85 3892.12 700.00 5 5
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 01/01/97 47714.94 10925.04 3650.19 5491.99 650.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/14/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 11/21/07 40850.94 5278.80 3125.10 4701.94 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 12/13/04 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/05/06 41535.00 5278.80 3177.43 4780.68 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/24/92 51149.02 11503.08 3912.90 5887.25 650.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/07/08 40164.02 10925.04 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 04/15/09 39477.10 5278.80 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 04/11/09 39477.10 5278.80 3020.00 4543.81 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 04/11/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/14/04 42909.10 10925.04 3282.55 4938.84 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/16/94 49773.88 15565.44 3807.70 5728.97 650.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/16/94 49773.88 3807.70 5728.97 650.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/24/08 40164.02 15565.44 3072.55 4622.88 650.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/14/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 07/01/02 44282.94 10925.04 3387.64 5096.97 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 06/12/00 45656.00 5278.80 3492.68 5255.01 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 05/26/05 42222.96 5278.80 3230.06 4859.86 650.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 08/06/99 46342.92 15565.44 3545.23 5334.07 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS ELECTRONIC MAINT OFF 12/01/06 43494.88 11503.08 3327.36 5006.26 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS JAIL NURSE 09/10/09 67080.00 15565.44 5131.62 7720.91 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS JAIL NURSE 10/28/08 51870.00 10925.04 3968.06 5970.24 10 10
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS LT. SUPERVISOR 09/22/03 58760.00 15565.44 4495.14 6763.28 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS LT. SUPERVISOR 11/01/98 73580.00 15565.44 5628.87 8469.06 650.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS LT. SUPERVISOR 08/16/81 81900.00 15565.44 6265.35 9426.69 650.00 25 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS LT. SUPERVISOR 01/16/82 81900.00 6265.35 9426.69 650.00 25 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS PROGRAM DIRECTOR 06/13/05 52650.00 4027.73 6060.02 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS REENTRY PROGRAM CO‐O 01/04/07 56160.00 4296.24 6464.02 10 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS REENTRY SOCIAL WORKE 08/01/04 46020.00 3520.53 5296.90 15 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS SGT. SUPERVISOR 02/01/91 73580.00 15565.44 5628.87 8469.06 650.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS VISITATION CLERK 08/03/06 34257.60 5278.80 2620.71 3943.05 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS VISITATION CLERK 04/08/10 31408.00 5278.80 2402.71 3615.06 10 12
SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONS VISITATION CLERK 08/01/06 34257.60 5278.80 2620.71 3943.05 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT ACCOUNTANT 05/11/09 49168.08 15565.44 3761.36 5659.25 10 10
SHERIFF'S DEPT CHIEF DEPUTY 05/01/96 98540.00 15565.44 7538.31 24162.01 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT CHIEF OF MUNICIPAL P 07/22/09 68850.08 5267.03 16882.04 700.00
SHERIFF'S DEPT CIVIL PROCESS CLERK 03/08/04 34257.60 11503.08 2620.71 3943.05 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT CIVIL PROCESS CLERK 06/05/06 34257.60 5278.80 2620.71 3943.05 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT CLERK 10/04/04 34257.60 5278.80 2620.71 3943.05 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT MIS NETWORK ADMINIST 09/01/10 42510.00 3252.02 4892.90 10 10
SHERIFF'S DEPT OFFICE MANAGER 11/30/98 40040.00 5278.80 3063.06 4608.60 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT RECORDS CLERK 01/02/07 34257.60 5278.80 2620.71 3943.05 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF 05/02/91 99000.20 11503.08 7573.52 81091.06 700.00
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 03/13/00 59806.24 15565.44 4575.18 14664.49 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 10/16/88 66972.36 4594.68 5123.39 16421.62 700.00 23 15
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SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 09/01/93 63716.90 4874.34 15623.38 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 03/06/00 59806.24 15565.44 4575.18 14664.49 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 06/29/03 58828.64 15565.44 4500.39 14424.78 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 02/01/95 62739.56 15565.44 4799.58 15383.74 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 10/01/91 63716.90 15565.44 4874.34 15623.38 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 01/01/97 60783.58 15565.44 4649.94 14904.13 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 12/15/04 57850.00 15565.44 4425.53 14184.82 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 11/10/88 66972.36 15565.44 5123.39 16421.62 700.00 23 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 05/18/09 49702.64 15565.44 3802.25 12187.09 700.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 06/01/95 62739.56 15565.44 4799.58 15383.74 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 09/10/89 66203.02 15565.44 5064.53 16232.98 700.00 21 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 05/02/06 56993.04 5278.80 4359.97 13974.69 700.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 03/30/03 58828.64 15565.44 4500.39 14424.78 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 05/16/98 60783.58 15565.44 4649.94 14904.13 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 09/07/92 63716.90 15565.44 4874.34 15623.38 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 09/10/09 49702.64 15565.44 3802.25 12187.09 700.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 12/16/03 57850.00 5278.80 4425.53 14184.82 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 01/21/07 56993.04 11503.08 4359.97 13974.69 700.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 03/20/00 59805.98 15565.44 4575.16 14664.43 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 08/23/93 63716.90 15565.44 4874.34 15623.38 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 02/11/08 51073.62 15565.44 3907.13 12523.25 700.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 09/03/09 49702.64 15565.44 3802.25 12187.09 700.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 04/17/90 65444.86 15565.44 5006.53 16047.08 700.00 23 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 04/19/90 65444.86 5278.80 5006.53 16047.08 700.00 21 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 02/13/05 57850.00 5278.80 4425.53 14184.82 700.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 04/16/94 62739.56 5278.80 4799.58 15383.74 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 02/01/94 62739.56 15565.44 4799.58 15383.74 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 08/16/04 57850.00 15565.44 4425.53 14184.82 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 02/01/95 62739.56 4799.58 15383.74 700.00 21 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 12/01/02 58828.64 4500.39 14424.78 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 08/05/01 59805.98 15565.44 4575.16 14664.43 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 09/05/06 56993.04 15565.44 4359.97 13974.69 700.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 12/16/04 57850.00 5278.80 4425.53 14184.82 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 12/01/96 60783.58 15565.44 4649.94 14904.13 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 07/16/95 62739.56 15565.44 4799.58 15383.74 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 06/12/06 56993.04 15565.44 4359.97 13974.69 700.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 04/16/99 59805.98 4575.16 14664.43 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 06/16/98 59805.98 15565.44 4575.16 14664.43 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 03/16/03 58828.64 15565.44 4500.39 14424.78 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 10/01/94 59805.98 15565.44 4575.16 14664.43 700.00 20 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 06/25/06 49702.64 15565.44 3802.25 12187.09 700.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 06/23/89 66203.02 15565.44 5064.53 16232.98 700.00 23 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 02/06/06 56993.04 15565.44 4359.97 13974.69 700.00 10 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 12/01/90 96070.00 15565.44 7349.36 23556.36 700.00 21 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 12/18/04 57850.00 10925.04 4425.53 14184.82 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 07/25/08 49702.64 5278.80 3802.25 12187.09 700.00 10 12
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 07/13/90 65444.86 15565.44 5006.53 16047.08 700.00 21 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT SHERIFF DEPUTY 04/01/99 60783.58 5278.80 4649.94 14904.13 700.00 15 15
SHERIFF'S DEPT WARRANTS CLERK 12/06/99 36140.00 2764.71 4159.71 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 09/04/07 48285.12 5278.80 3693.81 5557.62 10 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 12/29/97 83231.98 15565.44 6367.25 9580.00 20 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 03/13/06 48634.82 5278.80 3720.56 5597.87 10 15
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Kankakee County Employee Compensation

Filled staff positions as of 12/1/2011 *
DATE OF '11/'12 EMPLR EMPLR EMPLR CLOTHING VACATION SICK

DEPARTMENT JOB TITLE HIRE ANNUAL MED INS FICA/MEDICARE IMRF ALLOW DAYS DAYS

STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 08/15/91 109241.86 10925.04 8357.00 12573.74 24 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 04/02/99 70263.70 10925.04 5375.17 8087.35 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 12/13/04 59823.14 15565.44 4576.47 6885.64 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 04/13/04 57657.86 11503.08 4410.83 6636.42 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 01/16/07 57221.58 5278.80 4377.45 6586.20 10 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 07/12/10 46817.94 5278.80 3581.57 5388.74 10 10
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 11/24/03 60073.00 15565.44 4595.58 6914.40 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 02/20/01 59646.08 5278.80 4562.93 6865.26 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 07/12/99 59646.08 4562.93 6865.26 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 03/06/95 93636.14 15565.44 7163.16 10777.52 20 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 12/19/01 65610.74 5278.80 5019.22 7551.80 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 12/08/03 60343.14 5278.80 4616.25 6945.50 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 12/12/06 62486.32 15565.44 4780.20 7192.18 10 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 02/05/01 64417.60 4927.95 7414.47 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY ASSISTANT STATES ATT 10/01/11 51000.04 15565.44 3901.50 5870.10 5 5
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 07/28/03 30495.14 2332.88 3509.99 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 06/10/02 31647.20 5278.80 2421.01 3642.59 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 07/15/04 29325.14 11503.08 2243.37 3375.32 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 05/16/11 23131.16 15565.44 1769.53 2662.40 5 5
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 05/12/08 21091.72 1613.52 2427.66 10 10
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 11/12/91 30684.16 5278.80 2347.34 3531.75 21 10
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 09/08/88 28078.18 5278.80 2147.98 3231.80 24 15
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 04/17/06 22337.90 5278.80 1708.85 2571.09 10 15
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 06/03/02 31665.92 5278.80 2422.44 3644.75 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 09/28/99 34460.66 5278.80 2636.24 3966.42 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 04/28/08 27209.78 2081.55 3131.85 10 10
STATES ATTORNEY CLERK 11/29/00 27341.86 5278.80 2091.65 3147.05 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY IIS PROJECT ADMINIST 05/03/10 45000.02 5278.80 3442.50 5179.50 10 10
STATES ATTORNEY PARALEGAL 09/18/06 32640.14 2496.97 3756.88 10 15
STATES ATTORNEY PARALEGAL 05/17/10 32500.00 15565.44 2486.25 3740.75 10 10
STATES ATTORNEY PARALEGAL 11/16/94 42165.24 15565.44 3225.64 4853.22 20 15
STATES ATTORNEY PARALEGAL 10/12/98 38539.54 11503.08 2948.27 4435.90 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY PARALEGAL 12/04/03 46200.70 3534.35 5317.70 15 15
STATES ATTORNEY STATES ATTORNEY 11/12/96 166508.16 15565.44 9240.57 19165.09
TREASURER ACCOUNTANT 09/28/11 34100.04 11503.08 2608.65 3924.91 5 5
TREASURER CHIEF DEPUTY TREASUR 06/03/96 43500.08 11503.08 3327.76 5006.86 20 15
TREASURER COUNTY TREASURER 12/01/82 67465.32 15565.44 5161.10 55260.84
TREASURER DEPUTY TREASURER 02/14/00 36218.00 11503.08 2770.68 4168.69 15 15
VETERANS ASSISTANCE COMM ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIS 10/26/09 26336.96 5278.80 2014.78 3031.38 10 10
VETERANS ASSISTANCE COMM OFFICE ASSISTANT VAC 07/29/03 21334.56 1632.09 2455.61 15 15

*  Only full time positions are reflected
Annual compensation reflects base pay only.
Does not include County Health Department
or I‐Kan Regional Office of Education
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